RESOLUTION 2020 - 311

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE BUSINESS ADMINISTRATOR TO EXECUTE A SEPARATION AGREEMENT AND RELEASE WITH ANTHONY KING

WHEREAS, Anthony King ("King") is a Patrolman for the Township of Barnegat ("Township"); and

WHEREAS, issues arose during King's employment for the Township; and

WHEREAS, the parties negotiated a global separation agreement that fully resolves all outstanding issues; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Township Committee desire to resolve all outstanding issues on the terms as set forth in the Separation Agreement and Release; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and Township Committee hereby approve the Separation Agreement and Release; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Township Administrator is authorized to sign and take all other action necessary to execute and implement the terms of the Separation Agreement and Release on behalf of the Township.

CERTIFICATION

I, Michele A. Rivers, Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, in the County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey at a meeting of said Council held on November 5, 2020.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the Township of Barnegat in the County of Ocean and State of New Jersey this 5th day of November, 2020.

Michele A. Rivers, RMC Township Clerk